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SRI LANKA PORTS AUTHORITY
Amendment Notice
The Chairman – Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee ( CAPC ) on behalf of the Ministry of Ports and Shipping, has amended closing date of the under mentioned   tender initially appeared on 01st December 2023 in Ceylon Daily news, Dinamina, Thinakaran & 03rd December 2023 in Sunday observer.
	Tender No.
	Name of the Tender
	Closing Date indicated as 
	First amendment date & time
	Second  amendment date & time
	New Closing Date & time

	CES/FP/04/PT/6461 III (MP)
	Procurement of Container Handling Equipment for East Container Terminal ( ECT ) -15 Nos. of Straddle Carriers   
	16/01/2024
14.00hrs                 
	30/01/2024
14.00hrs
	13/02.2024
14.00 hr 
	27/02/2024
14.00hrs



Other conditions remain unchanged

Chairmen- Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee ( CAPC )
Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Aviation, 
No, 19, Chaithya Road,
Colombo 01.
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